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Name Of 
Programme/

 

Projects

Management 
Level  

Mid Level Field Level Support Staff Total Grand 
Total 

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 

Micro Finance  30 - 140 14 2,893 280 50 336  3,113 630 3,743 

Education  5 1 65 16 65 1,415 3  9 138 1,441 1,579 

Health Services  12 3 7 7 25 85 17 63  61 158 219 

Projects  14 2 25 14 58 140 14 12 111  168 279 

Total 
 61 6 237 51 3,041 1,920 84 420 3,423 2,397 5,820 
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Micro Finance Micro Finance 

3,113 138 61 158630 1,441

Education Education Health Services Health Services Projects Projects 

111 168
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Sl.
FY/Indicato

rs

No. of 

Branches

No. of 

Members 

No. of  

Cumulative 

Members 

No. of 

Women 

Members

% of 

Women 

Members 

No. of 

Borrowers 

No. of  

Cumulative 

Borrowers  

No. of 

Women 

Borrowers 

% of 

Women 

Borrowers

Yearly Loan 

Disbursement  

(BDT in Crore) 

Cumulative 
Loan 

Disbursed  

(BDT in 
Crore)

Members Savings 

outstanding (BDT)

 Members Loan 

outstanding  (BDT)

Cumulative 

surplus (BDT)

Growth 

Rate %

1

2022-23 360 424889 3281969 334823 78.80 348982 2757440 276112 79.12 2776.6487000 12407.90        4,957,003,055        15,097,600,931      3,405,006,498 1391967453 10.162

2021-22 338 390040 2857080 308009 78.97 339018 2408458 267739 78.97 2309.9711000 9631.25        4,174,141,662        13,705,633,478      2,748,631,026 5490783140 66.843

2020-21 229 307935 2467040 264262 85.82 261100 2069440 224394 85.94 1287.0292000 7321.28        2,728,449,299          8,214,850,338      2,221,458,015 1094277778 15.374

2019-20 203 304895 2159105 265866 87.20 249523 1808340 216987 86.96 1088.2428000 6034.25        2,514,340,590          7,120,572,560      1,819,426,889     936,222,829 15.145

2018-19 203 289100 1854210 256869 88.85 240125 1558817 210296 87.58 1109.6711000 4946.00        2,043,704,217          6,184,349,731      1,597,991,041 1180776355 23.606

2017-18 203 247301 1565110 218577 88.39 211733 1318692 185648 87.68 921.0631000 3836.33        1,646,266,466          5,003,573,376      1,347,328,819 1021460309 25.657

2016-17 197 216194 1317809 192729 89.15 177053 1106959 155791 87.99 734.8010000 2915.27        1,267,620,229          3,982,113,067      1,126,386,232 1003647898 33.708

2015-16  153 187482 1101615 168392 89.82 155964 929906 138177 88.60 553.4468000 2180.47           918,543,181          2,978,465,169         935,236,656 821431968 38.089

2014-15 95 145322 914133 128895 88.70 123079 773942 107498 87.34 409.4965000 1627.02           684,809,658          2,157,033,201         688,864,691 507060926 30.7310

2013-14 81 118274 768811 105771 89.43 101626 650863 89784 88.35 306.5594000 1217.52           480,723,637          1,649,972,275         477,238,440 371843713 29.0911

2012-13 69 102330 650537 92809 90.70 88858 549237 79918 89.94 247.2741000 910.97           353,944,284          1,278,128,562         336,832,632 285510473 28.7612

2011-12 60 86773 548207 80284 92.52 75339 460379 69371 92.08 192.2309000 663.69           251,429,092             992,618,089         225,158,118 190948232 23.8213

2010-11 57 86706 461434 82808 95.50 76227 385040 72608 95.25 163.7324000 471.46           198,305,174             801,669,857         146,014,781 177151991 28.3714

2009-10 55 79679 374728 77198 96.89 69233 308813 67014 96.79 120.4213000 307.73           146,253,042             624,517,866           77,127,389 243971375 64.1115

2008-09 50 68895 295049 68291 99.12 56485 239580 55923 99.01 70.6326000 187.31             92,271,448             380,546,491           44,767,043 144285758 61.0716

2007-08 46 52725 226154 52452 99.48 43201 183095 42957 99.44 45.4735000 116.67             66,373,647             236,260,733           28,558,022 64525189 37.5717

2006-07 30 38354 173429 38046 99.20 31674 139894 31385 99.09 32.7155000 71.20             48,162,101             171,735,544           21,833,500 63581880 58.7918

2005-06 24 28940 135075 28665 99.05 23880 108220 23646 99.02 19.3880000 38.49             30,868,294             108,153,664           11,806,973 64981913 150.5219

2004-05 17 24345 106135 24116 99.06 20196 84340 20034 99.20 7.4210000 19.10             13,072,894               43,171,751             5,565,708 22808434 112.0120

2003-04 8 20536 81790 20341 99.05 17004 64144 16861 99.16 3.7123000 11.68               6,781,515               20,363,317             6,123,045 5659243 38.4921

2002-03 6 17243 61254 17077 99.04 14306 47140 14181 99.13 2.6987000 7.96               5,091,751               14,704,074             9,313,607 1909235 14.9222

2001-02 5 14367 44011 14231 99.05 11917 32834 11814 99.14 2.2099000 5.27               4,061,605               12,794,839             4,625,327 3704637 40.7523

2000-01 4 12196 29644 12085 99.09 10117 20917 10117 100.00 1.5888000 3.06               2,704,637                 9,090,202             3,042,023 3961450 77.2424

1999-00 3 5087 17448 5087 100.00 3417 10800 3417 100.00 1.2584000 1.47               1,706,921                 5,128,752             1,208,812 3670875 251.8025

1998-99 2 3819 12361 3819 100.00 2805 7383 2805 100.00 0.0420700 0.21                  856,452                 1,457,877                659,245 1064171 270.3026

1997-98 1 2705 8542 2705 100.00 1572 4578 1572 100.00 0.0157200 0.17                  184,565                    393,706                356,452 256605 187.1627

1996-97 1 1923 5837 1923 100.00 912 3006 912 100.00 0.0456000 0.15                  112,054                    137,101                  86,594 43801 46.9528

1995-96 1 1581 3914 1581 100.00 622 2094 622 100.00 0.0311000 0.10                    56,027                      93,300                  32,759 3800 4.2529

1994-95 1 1039 2333 1039 100.00 592 1472 592 100.00 0.0296000 0.07                    42,019                      89,500                  24,568 14025 18.5830

1993-94 1 858 1294 858 100.00 502 880 502 100.00 0.0251000 0.04                    28,014                      75,475                  16,379 19125 33.9431

32 1992-93 1 436 436 436 100.00 378 378 378 100.00 0.0189000 0.02                    14,006                      56,350                    8,189 0 0.00

2023-24 365 464244 3746213 375670 80.92 372511 3129951 303479 81.47 2677.7427000 15085.64 5,424,243,645 15,751,090,474      3,628,187,879 65,34,80,543 4.33

Total

(BDT)
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Inception workshop Field Visit Activity Agri Machineries Distribution

Crop Production Status

SL No.
 Name of High Value 

Crop 

Traditional Production 

(Ton/Hector) 

Production after introducing Improved  

Technology (Ton/Hector) 

1 Chili 7.50 12.50 

2 Maize 10.50 13.50 

3 Mustard 1.35 2.10  

4 Jute   22.0 30.0
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01
02 Upazilas

District

1st Phase: 2 Years (July 2023-June 2025)

2nd phase: 2 Years (July 2024-June 2026)

 

 

 

 

 

Total  Participant in Member 

Chilly Farmer

Jute Farmer

Mustard Farmer

Total project participants: 2,800  

 

Project Participants

1600
Maize Farmer

Maize Farmer

Chilly Farmer
480

Jute Farmer
400

Mustard
Farmer

320

Project Duration

Project Area

Shibganj
Sonatola

Bogura Sadar
Gabtoli Sariakandi

Dhunat

Sherpur

Shajahanpur

Kahaloo

Nandigram

Adamdighi

Dhupchanchia
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258 230

65 MCP will receive

financial assistance 
for their enterprise 
development

60
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Sl. 

No 
Implemented Activities 

Beneficiaries-1000 

Target Achievement 

01 Training: 

1.1 Training on product quality improvement of small entrepreneurs. 500 500 

1.2 
Training on skill development of small entrepreneurs' product 
branding and e-commerce. 

500 500 

02 Financial Support for Product Quality Improvement: 

2.1 Technology support to improve product quality. 19 19 

2.3 Modernizing product style and design. 20 20 

2.4 Product branding, Facebook boosting, campaign. 20 20 

2.5 Modernizing product labeling. 17 17 

2.6 Packaging of products. 17 17 

2.7 Product certification. 5 5 

03 Financial support to expansion of e-commerce services: 

3.1 Modernize the company's own e-commerce platform. 1 1 

3.2 Product display in existing businesses. 18 18 

3.3 
Creating video teasers for product promotion through  social media.

 
10

 
10

 
04 Financial Support to improve the working environment of small enterprises: 

4.1 Environmental development of the factory (waste management). 20 20 

4.2 To improve healthy working conditions. 20 20 
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Area 

Coverage 

Name of Division  Name of District  
No. of 

Upazila 

No. of 

Branch  

Rangpur Gaibandha 4 11 

Rajshahi 
Bogura 1 5 

Pabna 1 1 

Dhaka Rajbari 2 2 

Khulna 
Magura 1 1 

Jhenaidah 1 1 

Total 4 6 10 21 

BD Rural WASH for HCD Project Progress up to 
June 2024 

 
Household Water Loan (HHWL) 

Type Up to Last Quarter   This Quarter Cumula�ve  

Household Water 

Loan for 

upgrada�on of 

Water Sources 

No. of Water 

Source 

Upgraded 

Amount of Loan 

Disbursed 

No. of Water 

Source 

Upgraded 

Amount of Loan 

Disbursed 

No. of Water 

Source 

Upgraded 

Amount of Loan 

Disbursed 

Total 741 18462000 191 4929000 932 23391000 

Household Sanitation Loan (HHSL)

Construc�on 

of Twin Pit 

Toilet (1) 

Up to Last Quarter This Quarter Cumula�ve 

No. of Twin Pit 

Toilet 

constructed 

Amount of 

Loan 

Disbursed 

Amount of 

Incen�ve 

Provided  

No. of Twin 

Pit Toilet 

constructed 

Amount 

of Loan 

Disbursed 

Amount 

of 

Incen�ve 

Provided 

No. of Twin 

Pit Toilet 

constructed 

Amount 

of Loan 

Disbursed 

Amount 

of 

Incen�ve 

Provided 

2235 5 7629000 3645000 626 16811000 189000 2861 74440000 3868500 

Legend

International Boundary

District Boundary

Coast Line / River

PANCHAGAR

THAKURGAON
NILPHAMARI

LALMONIRHAT

KURIGRAM

RANGPURDINAJPUR

GAIBANDHA

SHERPURJOYPURHAT

JAMALPUR

BOGURA

NAOGAON

CHAPAI NAWABGANJ

RAJSHAHI

NATORE

PABNA

KUSHTIA

MEHERPUR

CHUADANGA

JHENAIDAH
MAGURA

JESSORE

SATKHIRA

KHULNA
BAGERHAT

BORGUNA

PATUAKHALI

BHOLA

JHALKATI

PIROJPUR

BARISAL NOAKHALI

LAKSMIPUR

FENI

CHITTAGONG

RANGAMATI

KHAGRACHHARI

GOPALGANJ

MADARIPUR

SHARIYATPUR CHANDPUR

COMILLA

MUNSHIGANJFARIDPUR

RAJBARI

MANIKGANJ

NARAYANGANJ
DHAKA

BRAHMANBARIA
NARSINGDI

GAZIPUR

TANGAIL
SIRAJGANJ

KISHOREGANJ
HABIGANJ

MOULVIBAZAR

SYLHETSUNAMGANJ

NETROKONA

MYMENSINGH

BANDARBAN

COX'S BAZAR

NARAIL



����
�
�����������������
������

±������
����
�	������������������������������������

±������
����
������� ����������������

±������
����
����������������­��������������������

±����­���������
����������������
����������

±������������������������������

���� ������ ������ �������� ������������ � ����� ���
����� �����
�	������� �������� ���� ����������
��������������¦������������������
����
������� �
������������������������������������������������
��� ����������� ��������� ���� ����� ���� ���������
�¢�����������������­���������������������������
������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������
�������������������­�� ����������� �����­�������
��������������

93 ���������­��������������¡���������� �������������
 Chapter-5

����­�
������������������� ���­����
���
�
������������������������ �����������������­����
����������
������
� ���������������������������������������� ���������������������������������¢
���������������������
����­��
��
����������������������������������������
�
ª

����	��������������������
 ����
�



�������������������� ����������������

��������������

����������
������

�������������
�������������



�������������������������

�������
��������������
����������
���
���
�

���������������������
���
�

������������������

�����
���
�������������������������
���
�

���¡������������

�������������
�������������


����
���������¡�������

��


�������������������������������

­�������������������������������������­


�����������������������

��
��������������������
�������­


�����������������
�������
������

�����������������
�������
������

����
�������������

��

��

�

�

�

�

�

���

��

��

��

��

�����

���

���

���

��

�����

�����

���

���

��

��

��

��

�����

��

��

�

��

��������������

�������¡����

�������¡����

�����������¡����

�������
��¡����

��������������

������������������¡����

���©�

���� �����������
��¡

�������
�

����
��¡

�������
��¡�����

�������¡����

������������������¡����

���©�

���� ���� ��� ����������� ���� ���������� ������
� ��������� ���� 
��¡
� ���� ������������
� ������ ��¡������
�������
��������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
�
����������������� �
����������
��¡
��������������������������������¤���� ���������
�������
��������������������������������


��������
���	������
�	��������������������������� 94Chapter-6



���� ���������� ��¡������ ����������
�������������������
�������������
�
��� �������� ������ ���������� ����

�����
���������� �������������������
��
�������� ­��
� ��������� � ����

����

���� �� ���� ���������� ���������
����
�� ����� ���������� ������� ����
���������� ������� ���� ������
� ����
��������
�

���� ��
� ���������� ������ �

��� ��
���

�

���
���������� ����������� �������
��¡��
������
��

�����

��
���������� �����������
��� ��� �� ���� � ���������� ������ �������
����
���� ���������� ����� ���������� ����
������������������������������������������

�

�����������������
�������������������
������
���������������
���¡���
��������
�������

��

*The numbers indicate the number of trained beneficiaries
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